

## City of Duluth

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-0	405R	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/30	/2019	In control:	Public Works and Utilitie	es
On agenda:	6/10	/2019	Final action:	6/10/2019	
Title:	RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO HANCO UTILITIES, INC. FOR THE WOODLAND AVENUE GAS MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT PHASE 2 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$410,862.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 19-0405R Map				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result
6/10/2019	1	City Council	ado	opted	

RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO HANCO UTILITIES, INC. FOR THE WOODLAND AVENUE GAS MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT PHASE 2 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$410,862.

## CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to enter into a contract with Hanco Utilities, Inc. for the Woodland Avenue Gas Main Replacement Phase 2 project in the amount of \$410,862 payable from Gas Utility Fund 520, Department 500 (Public Works & Utilities), Division 1905 (Capital Improvements), Object 5533 (Revenue), city project no. 1750.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution will authorize award of a contract to Hanco Utilities, Inc. in the amount of \$410,862 for the installation of approximately 1,800 linear feet of 6" PE gas main in Woodland Avenue from St. Paul Avenue to Oxford Street, and the abandonment or removal of the old 6" steel gas main. Hanco Utilities, Inc. was the only responsible bidder to respond. The engineer's estimate was \$404,461. Payable from Gas Utility Fund 520, Department 500 (Public Works & Utilities), Division 1905 (Capital Improvements), Object 5533 (Revenue), city project no. 1750, requisition no. 19-99375.

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED MAY 29, 2018					
Hanco Utilities, Inc.	Lake Nebagamon, WI	\$410,862.00			